
Thursday
Start time

Thursday
End time

OIC Yong Foo Nyen yong_foo_nyen@schools.gov.sg 242

2IC Nadia Rosli nadia_rosli@schools.gov.sg 291

OIC Loh See Ming loh_see_ming@schools.gov.sg 227

2IC Seak You Liang seak_you_liang@schools.gov.sg 246

OIC Seah Yang How Finian seah_yang_how_finian@schools.gov.sg 241

2IC Wong Wun Hei, Jonathan wong_wun_hei_jonathan@schools.gov.sg 243

OIC Ng Jie Ying Lydia ng_jie_ying_lydia@schools.gov.sg 242

2IC Siti Ramziyani Bte Ramdzan siti_ramziyani_ramdzan@schools.gov.sg 221

Email Extension 
No. Thursday Additional Training Days

OIC Ong Guan Kun Edmund ong_guan_kun@schools.gov.sg 240

2IC Kiong Yew Loon kiong_yew_loon@schools.gov.sg 231

2 Guzheng OIC Leo Minyin leo_minyin@schools.gov.sg 239 5:30PM Tuesday
3:30PM-5.30PM

3 Choir OIC Teo Yan Ling Brenda brenda_teo_yan_ling@schools.gov.sg 235 6.00 PM Tuesday (advance notice will be given)
3.30PM-6:00PM

OIC Zaihana Ahmad zaihana_ahmad@schools.gov.sg 245

2IC Sun Meng Yi sun_mengyi@schools.gov.sg 230

OIC Han Yunhao han_yunhao@schools.gov.sg 233

2IC Goh Wen Xuan Benjamin goh_wen_xuan_benjamin@schools.gov.sg 225

OIC Lee Guo Sheng lee_guo_sheng@schools.gov.sg 241

2IC Muhd Syafiq Subair muhammad_syafiq_subair@schools.gov.sg 261

OIC David Chua Feng Qian david_chua_feng_qian@schools.gov.sg 247

2IC Maisarah Haron maisarah_haron@schools.gov.sg 271

OIC Jasmine Kaur jasmine_kaur_daljit_singh@schools.gov.sg 292

2IC Lo Wan Ling lo_wan_ling@schools.gov.sg 264

OIC Mehraj Begum mehraj_begum_kader_ghouse@schools.gov.sg 228

2IC Pang Swee Lee pang_swee_lee@schools.gov.sg 262

Email Extension 
No. Thursday Additional Training Days

OIC Louis Isack Kumar isack_kumar_louis@schools.gov.sg 232

6:00PM

6:00PM

6:00 PM Tuesday
3:15PM-5:45PM

5.45PM Tuesday 
3:15PM-5.45PM

Additional Training Days

1

2

Teacher(s)

Modern Dance

Sports & Games Teacher(s) Email Extension 
No.

4 Red  Cross Youth

Performing Arts

1 Concert Band

Volleyball

Clubs & Societies Teacher(s)

5

1 MERIT Cl b

 

5 45 PM
Students who are rostered for daily morning assembly AVA duties may be 
k d t  t li  t   AVA i t  M  l  i  t d t  t  

         

3:30 PM

Thursday

6:00 PM

Tuesday
3:30PM-5:30PM

Tuesday training sessions will be for selected students in preparation for 
competition.

Currently it will be restricted to Sec 3 and 4 in Term 1.

5:50PM

Monday
3:00PM-5:30PM

During pre-zonal and national periods, trainings may exceed the usual twice 
weekly trainings due to the arrangement for friendlies. Training days may also 

change due to the fluid tournament schedule i.e. postponed games.

5:30PM

Monday
3:00PM-5:00PM

Monday training session will only be for B or C students during B or C 
competition season. During the competition season, trainings may exceed the 

usual twice weekly trainings.

2024 CCA Training Schedule

Teacher(s) Email Extension 
No. 

Main CCA Day
Additional Training Days

6:00PM
Based on Red Cross HQ calendar for gold incentive badge accreditation, 
leadership or proficiency courses on weekends and/or over the holidays. 
Advance notice will be given to students and parents.

Uniformed Group

3:30 PM

Based on NPCC HQ calendar for visits, shooting practises, leadership or 
proficiency courses. Advance notice will be given to students and parents.

Based on NCC HQ calendar for badge visits, shooting practices, leadership or 
proficiency courses on weekends and/or over the holidays. 
Advance notice will be given to students and parents.

6:00PM

NCC Air

3 NCC Land

NPCC

6:00PM
Tuesday 

3:30PM-6:00PM
Parade Square

6:00 PM Tuesday 
3:00PM-5:30PM

3:30 PM

4

3 Sepak Takraw

4 Netball

1 Basketball

2 Football



2IC Siti Rohaiza Bte Md Rafi'ee siti_rohaiza_mohamed_rafiee@schools.gov.sg 292

OIC Suriani Binte Khailani suriani_khailani@schools.gov.sg 271

2IC Yap Bee Hong yap_bee_hong@schools.gov.sg 240

OIC Nurul Ariqafitri nurul_ariqafitri@schools.gov.sg 229

2IC N Prema prema_narayanasamy@schools.gov.sg 256

OIC Ng Li Ya ng_li_ya@schools.gov.sg 266

2IC Cezanne Choo cezanne_choo_sha_min@schools.gov.sg 246

4 CurioSTÉ Club

1 MERIT Club

2 Entreprenuer Club

3 Service Learning Club

5:40PM

3:30 PM

5:45 PM
            

asked to report earlier to prepare AVA equipment. May also require students to 
support school events as photographers and AV equipments support. 

5:40PM Advance notice will be given to students and parents if there are any additional 
activities or CCA sessions.

Advance notice will be given to students and parents if there are any additional 
CCA sessions.

5:30 PM
Advance notice will be given to students and parents if there are any VIA 

activities occuring on weekends or additional CCA sessions are required for 
VIA project completion.
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